

February 21, 2017

Ms. Mary Cay Freiberg 1223 S. 118th St. West Allis, WI 53214

Dear Ms. Mary Cay Freiberg:

Your reappointment as a member of the West Allis Board of Health has received approval by the West Allis Common Council and Notice of Appointment is enclosed.

You are required by State Law to file an oath of office with the City Clerk within ten days of receipt of the notice.

You may take your oath from 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. on Monday through Friday. If you cannot come to the office during the week, please call the Clerk's Office at 302-8200 and a convenient time will be arranged for you.

Yours very truly,

Monica Schultzy

Monica Schultz City Clerk

ljr

Enclosure

NOTICE OF APPOINTMENT

Office of the Clerk, City of West Allis

TO: Ms. Mary Cay Freiberg:

You are hereby notified that at a meeting of the Common Council in and for the City of West Allis in the County of Milwaukee, Wisconsin, on the 7th day of February, 2017, you were duly appointed to the office of:

West Allis Board of Health

Dated this 21st day of February, 2017.

Monica Schultz 2/2

Monica Schultz City Clerk



March 15, 2017

Ald. Rosalie Reinke 2821 S. 114th St. West Allis, WI 53227

Dear Ald. Reinke:

On February 7, 2017, Mary Cay Freiberg was reappointed as a member of the West Allis Board of Health. Her term expires January 1, 2019.

On March 3, 2017, Mary Cay Freiberg filed her Oath of Office with the City Clerk's Office and is eligible to serve as a member of the above said Committee.

Very truly yours,

Monica Schultz

Monica Schultz City Clerk ljr

cc: Mayor Dan Devine

STATE OF WISCONSIN MILWAUKEE COUNTY	ss. I, the undersigned, who have been	reappointed
\$		(elected or appointed)
to the office of	West Allis Board of Health	in and for the
<u> </u>		

CITY OF WEST ALLIS, in Milwaukee County, but have not yet entered upon the duties thereof, swear (or affirm) that I will support the Constitution of the United States and the Constitution of the State of Wisconsin, and will faithfully discharge the duties of said office to the best of my ability. SO HELP ME GOD.

MS/1 jr CITY CLERK/TREASURER

Subscribed and sworn to before me this , 20 V 2 day of Y Notary Public 9 My commission expires 0 8 . (Section 19.01 Wisconsin Statutes)

7(signature

Mary Cay Freiberg (print name)

-
Milwaukee County, Wisconsin Milwaukee County, Wisconsin * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * Filed this 3rd day of March 20 17
iled
City of West Allis, Wisconsin



Dan Devine Mayor Mayor's Office 414.302.8290 ddevine@westalliswi.gov

February 7, 2017

Honorable Members of the West Allis Common Council City Hall West Allis, Wisconsin

Dear Council Members:

I am herewith reappointing Ms. Barbara Janusiak as a member of the West Allis Board of Health under the guidelines of the ordinance pertaining to limitation on consecutive terms for members of Boards and Commissions. She serves as one of the two Medical Community Representatives, and her two-year term will expire on January 1, 2019.

Ms. Janusiak was born in Kenosha, Wisconsin, has been a West Allis resident since 1971, and resides at 1539 South 60th Street. She is married and has two children. Ms. Janusiak graduated from St. Joseph High School in Kenosha and received her Associates Degree in Nursing from MATC in 1978. She is certified as a Basic Life Support Instructor and passed certification for Critical Care Nurse in 1993. She teaches Basic EKG and CPR and has taught and coordinated many educational programs.

Ms. Janusiak has held several positions at St. Francis Hospital since 1978 and currently is a Staff Nurse in Critical Care. She is Chief Steward of St. Francis Federation of Nurses & Health Professionals, Local 5001. She is a member of the Greater Milwaukee Association of Critical Care Nurses, member of the American Association of Critical Care Nurses, and former Board Member and Convention Chairperson of Wisconsin Federation of Nurses and Health Professionals.

Ms. Janusiak served as the Legislative Chair of the Business and Professional Women of West Allis and also served as that organization's Treasurer from 1993-1995. She is also a member of St. Rita Parish in West Allis. She is a former parish Member and Secretary of St. Veronica's Religious Education Subcommittee and Member of Christian Formation Committee. She was a volunteer for fund raising projects at Pius High School (1986-1992), Woodland Elementary School (1989-1990), Alverno Elementary School (1975-1989), and a former organizing Committee Member and Chairperson for St. Joan Antida Nursery School in West Allis (1972-1989).

Your confirmation of this reappointment will be appreciated by the undersigned.

Sincerely,

in Veene

Dan Devine, Mayor

MYR\CMTES\JANUSIAK.HLTH



February 21, 2017

Ms. Barbara Janusiak 1539 S. 60th St. West Allis, WI 53214

Dear Ms. Janusiak:

Your reappointment as a member of the West Allis Board of Health has received approval by the West Allis Common Council and Notice of Appointment is enclosed.

You are required by State Law to file an oath of office with the City Clerk within ten days of receipt of the notice.

You may take your oath from 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. on Monday through Friday. If you cannot come to the office during the week, please call the Clerk's Office at 302-8200 and a convenient time will be arranged for you.

Yours very truly,

Monica Schultz

Monica Schultz City Clerk

ljr

Enclosure

NOTICE OF APPOINTMENT

Office of the Clerk, City of West Allis

TO: Ms. Barbara Janusiak:

You are hereby notified that at a meeting of the Common Council in and for the City of West Allis in the County of Milwaukee, Wisconsin, on the 7th day of February, 2017, you were duly appointed to the office of:

West Allis Board of Health

Dated this 21st day of February, 2017.

Monica Schultz 20

Monica Schultz City Clerk



March 15, 2017

Ald. Rosalie Reinke 2821 S. 114th St. West Allis, WI 53227

Dear Ald. Reinke:

On February 7, 2017, Barbara Janusiak was reappointed as a member of the West Allis Board of Health. Her term expires January 1, 2019.

On March 7, 2017, Barbara Janusiak filed her Oath of Office with the City Clerk's Office and is eligible to serve as a member of the above said Committee.

Very truly yours,

Monica Schultz

Monica Schultz City Clerk ljr

cc: Mayor Dan Devine

STATE OF WISCONSIN)			
MILWAUKEE COUNTY		I, the undersigned, who have been	reappointed	
			(elected or appointed)	
to the office of	West.	Allis Board of Health	in and for the	

CITY OF WEST ALLIS, in Milwaukee County, but have not yet entered upon the duties thereof, swear (or affirm) that I will support the Constitution of the United States and the Constitution of the State of Wisconsin, and will faithfully discharge the duties of said office to the best of my ability. SO HELP ME GOD.

CITY CLERK/TREASURER

Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of, 201	
a Mane Mill	_,
Notary Public	
My commission expires 10-18-19	

Barbara nusiak (signature)

Barbara Janusiak (print name)

(Section 19.01 Wisconsin Statutes)

				nsin .	nsin ,		, 20 17	
OATH OF.	Barbara Janusiak	* * * * * * * *	as Member of West Allis Board of Health	City of West Allis, Wisconsin	Milwaukee County, Wisconsin	* * * * * * *	Filed this 7th day of March	MS/1jr
			5			×	Fil	